

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: June 23, 2017 5:13 PM FILING ID: 18CDA281AFCF0 CASE NUMBER: 2016CA1963</p>
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO Plaintiff-Appellant,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>FLOYD JOSEPH SENETTE, Defendant-Appellee.</p>	
<p>Appeal from the District Court, El Paso County, Colorado Case No. 16CR1229, Division 17 Honorable Jann Patrice DuBois, District Court Judge</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p> <p>Case No.: 16CA1963</p>
<p>DANIEL H. MAY, District Attorney JENNIFER DARBY, Deputy District Attorney TANYA A. KARIMI,* Deputy District Attorney</p> <p>Office of the District Attorney Fourth Judicial District 105 E. Vermijo Avenue Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903 Telephone: (719) 520-7068 e-mail: tanyakarimi@elpasoco.com Registration Numbers: 11379 (May), 42887 (Darby), 41693 (Karimi) *Counsel of Record</p>	
<p align="center">PEOPLE’S REPLY BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i
ARGUMENT1
 I. The standard of review for a court’s ruling on a motion to dismiss pursuant to Crim P. 48 is abuse of discretion, and the People preserved error.1
 II. A totality of the circumstances analysis which considers only prejudice to Defendant is unsupported by case law.....3
 III. The cooperativeness of a witness does not determine if a personally served witness can be made available, and the record shows the People requested a warrant for the witness and knew how to locate the witness.....7
CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Gallagher v. Cnty. Court In and For Arapahoe Cnty, 759 P.2d 859 (Colo. App. 1988)1, 2
People v Smith, 275 P.3d 715 (Colo. App 2011) 3, 5, 6
People v. Bakari, 780 P.2d 1089 (Colo. 1989)4
People v. Crow, 789 P.2d 1104 (Colo. 1990)4
People v. Roberts, 146 P.3d 589 (2006)4
People v. Storlie, 327 P.3d 243 (Colo. 2014)1
People v. Trujillo, 2014 COA 724
People v. Valles, 2013 COA 847

Rules

Crim. P. 481

Crim. P. 17(h).....7
